4
PROBES
HygroClip2  with AirChip3000 technology
• Temperature compensation of humidity at 30,000 reference points. If programmed accordingly, it
can self test and correct drift automatically
• Freely confi gurable: signal scaling, alarm limits and data logging intervals can be set by the user
• Active information and alarm generation
• Combines an ASIC (application specifi c integrated circuit), a microcontroller and a memory

• Humidity standard for calibration 35 %RH EA35-SCS
• Humidity standard for calibration 80 %RH EA80-SCS
Order code HC2-IS25 HC2-IT25 HC2-IP25
Probe type Wall fl ush mount probe
Accuracy ±1.5 %RH, ±0.2 K at 0…90 %RH and 23 °C ±5 K
Power supply 3.3…5 VDC, adjusted at 3.3 VDC, current: ~4.5 mA
Filter type Sintered steel Tefl on Polyethylene
Sensor type ROTRONIC HYGROMER® WA-1, Pt100 Class A
Response time <20 s <25 s <20 s
Housing material Polycarbonate, stainless steel DIN 1.4301
Weight 50 g
HC2-IP25, PE-HD fi lter, cover
HC2-IS25, steel fi lter, cover
14
200
5
331
131
60
25
15
7535
PROBES
Features
• Accuracy: ±0.8/1.5 %RH, 0.1/0.3 K, at 23 °C ±5 K
• Range of application: -40…85 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Digital interface (UART) and scalable analog outputs, 0…1 V
• Standard output scaling: 0…1 V = -40…60 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Adjusted at 23 °C and 10, 35, 80 %RH
The insertion probe is suitable for measurement in dust-free (P05) or dusty (HP28/50) bulk
materials, bricks, concrete, etc. It measures humidity and temperature and calculates the
dew/frost point.
Applications
Water activity measurement, page 106
Portable measuring units with handheld instruments and data loggers
Insertion probes , Ø 5 mm / 10 mm
Compatible
• Handheld instruments HP22-A, HP23-A
• Water activity measuring instrument HP23-AW-A
• Data loggers HL-NT2, HL-NT3, LOG-HC2
• Transmitters HF5, HF8
• Benchtop display unit HygroLabC1
Included
• Factory adjustment certifi cate
Recommended accessories
• Replacement fi lter HC2-HP28 / 50 (sintered steel) ET-Z10
• Calibration device HC2-P05 ER-05
• Calibration device HC2-HP28/50 EGL
• Humidity standard for calibration 10% RH EA10-SCS
• Humidity standard for calibration 35% RH EA35-SCS
• Humidity standard for calibration 80% RH EA80-SCS
Order code HC2-P05
Probe type Ø 5 x 200 mm, insertion probe with 2 m cable
Accuracy ±1.5 %RH, ±0.3 K, at 23 °C ±5  K
Power supply 3.3…5 VDC, adjusted at 3.3 VDC, current: ~4.5 mA
Filter type No fi lter available
Sensor type ROTRONIC HYGROMER® IN-1, Pt100 Class A
Response time <15 s
Material Stainless steel DIN 1.4305 (probe), POM (handle)
Weight 160 g
Order code HC2-HP28 HC2-HP50
Probe length Ø 10 x 280 mm Ø 10 x 500 mm
Accuracy ±0.8 %RH, ±0.1 K, at 23°C ±5  K
Power supply 3.3…5 VDC, adjusted at 3.3 VDC, current: ~4.5 mA
Filter type Sintered steel
Sensor type ROTRONIC HYGROMER® IN-1, Pt100 Class A
Response time <20 s, with fi lter
Material Stainless steel DIN 1.4305 (probe), POM (handle)
Weight 200 g 300 g
15
60
15
7535
280/420
18
15125
PROBES
Features
• Accuracy: ±0.8 %RH, 0.1 K, at 23 °C ±5 K
• Range of application: -40…85 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Digital interface (UART) and scalable analog outputs, 0…1 V
• Standard output scaling: 0…1 V = -40…60 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Adjusted at 23 °C and 10, 35, 80 %RH
Features
• Accuracy: ±0.8 %RH, 0.1 K, at 23 °C ±5 K
• Range of application: -40…85 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Digital interface (UART) and scalable analog outputs, 0…1 V
• Standard output scaling: 0…1 V = -40…60 °C / 0…100 %RH
• Adjusted at 23 °C and 10, 35, 80 %RH
Applications
Paper and printing industries, production and processing of textiles and all types of produc-
tion webs
Applications
Paper, printing and textile industries with handheld instruments and data loggers
Web probe
Sword probes
Order code BFC-UART
Probe type HC2 web probe
Accuracy ±0.8 %RH, ±0.1 K, at 23 °C ±5 K
Power supply 3.3…5 VDC, adjusted at 3.3 VDC, current: ~4.5 mA
Filter type Wire mesh fi lter
Sensor type ROTRONIC HYGROMER® IN-1, Pt100 Class A
Response time <15 s, without fi lter
Housing material Aluminum, stainless steel DIN 1.4301
Weight 1070 g
Order code HC2-HS28 HC2-HS42
Probe length 280 mm 420 mm
Accuracy ±0.8 %RH, ±0.1 K, at 23°C ±5  K
Power supply 3.3…5 VDC, adjusted at 3.3 VDC, current: ~4.5 mA
Filter type No fi lter